www.bankuraforest.in E-mail: - dfo_bkn@yahoo.com



Phone No: - 03242-250758 Fax No - 03242-256556

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS **OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER BANKURA (NORTH) DIVISION**

Corrigendum Notice for Extension of Dates

Ref :- Tender Notice No.3/Concrete Road & drain of 2020-21 Tender Notice No.4/Watch Tower of 2020-21 Tender Notice No.5/Aatchala of 2020-21 Tender Notice No.6/Supply of Paddle Thresher of 2020-21

Memo No.2091/2 Dated 25-09-2020

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, the submission & Opening of bids for the above tender notice mentioned works is re-scheduled as below:

> End date of Issuing Tender Paper: End date for Submission of Tender Paper : 26-11-2020 05:00PM Technical Bid Opening Date

: 24-11-2020 05:00PM : 27-11-2020 11:00AM

Tenders may be submitted accordingly, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Divisional Forest Officer, Bankura (North) Division. 09-11-2020 Dated ⁴

Memo No.:2385 /2

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- The Chief Conservator of Forests, Central Circle, West Bengal. 1.
- The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer-I & II, under Bankura North Division. 2.
- The Computer Operator, Accounts Section, Upload this notice www.bankuraforest.in 3.
- Office Notice Board. 4.

Divisional Forest Officer, Bankura (North) Division